	04-20-2000		
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION  RECORDATION  RECORDATION	101339471	MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea		documents or copy thereof:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):	
OPR/FINANCE Karen Lewis Moynihan; David Lloyd Emerson, Su-Ming Chiang and Nihg Hu	Name: NeXstar Pharma	aceuticals, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): ☐ Yes ☒ No		860 Wilderness Place uite 200	
3. Nature of conveyance:	В	oulder, CO 80301	
<ul> <li>✓ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Other</li> </ul>	Additional name(s) & address(es): ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Execution Date: <u>02/14/00; 02/21/00; 02/22/00; 02/22/00</u>			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the appli	cation is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/486,309	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional Num	bers □ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of documents involved: 1		
	7. Total fees (37 CFR 3	.41): \$40.00	
Barry J. Swanson Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C. 8400 E. Prentice Avenue, Suite 200	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Englewood, CO 80111			
	8. Deposit account number: 22-0277		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infinite original document.  Rosemary Kellogg		d any attached copy is a true copy of	
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature	Date	
8/2000 TTOH11 00000039 220277 09486309			
Total number of pages include	ng cover sheet and attachments	7	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled **LIPOSOMAL CAMPTOTHECIN FORMULATIONS**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on September 15, 1998, as International Application No. PCT/US98/19086.

WHEREAS, NEXSTAR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") having a place of business at 2860 Wilderness Place, Suite 200, Boulder, Colorado 80301, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon. including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation. all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor (and each of them, if more than Haun Lewis Moynihan one) has signed below.

Date: February 14, 2000

Karen Lewis Moynihan

(Print Name)

Address:

154 E. Hilton Avenue

Redlands, California 92372

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	1		
County of San Syrices	ss.		
County of <u>Desiry Car</u>	WALL DE		
On マルートーのCC before me	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")		
personally appeared <u>KHREN</u>	LEWS MCYNIAAN Name(s) of Signer(s)		
	<del>☐ personally known to me</del>		
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is/a subscribed to the within instrument ar acknowledged to me that he she/they execute the same in his/her/their authorize capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the signature(s) on the instrument the person(s).		
JENNY COLLAZO Commission # 1239812	the entity upon behalf of which the person		
Notary Public - California	acted, executed the instrument.		
San Bernardino County My Carnm. Expires Oct 28, 2003	WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
	Janus Callona		
Piace Not ity Seal Ab⇔e	OPTIONAL Signature of Notary Public		
Though the information below is not required be and could prevent fraudulent remov	by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document val and reattachment of this form to another document.		
Description of Attached Document			
Title or Type of Document:			
Document Date:	Number of Pages:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer			
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRI OF SIGNER		
Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):			
Partner — Limited General			
Attorney in Fact			
Trustee			
Guardian or Conservator			
Other:			
Other.	1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

STATE OF COSTACE	)		
STATE OF SOUND FRANCION	UC) )		
	vas ackn	nowledged befor	re me this day of
Witness my hand and offici	al seal.		
My commission expires:			
	<u>之</u> 以 Nota	ry Public	_}
Date:			
		(Signature)	
		David Lloyd	Emerson
		(Print Name)	
		Address:	2440 Mallard Circle Longmont, Colorado 80501
STATE OF	)		
COUNTY OF	)		
The foregoing instrument w 2000, by <b>DAVID LLOYD EMER</b>	as ackn SON.	owledged befor	e me this day of
Witness my hand and offici	al seal.		
My commission expires:			
	Notai	ry Public	

STATE OF	)
COUNTY OF	) )
The foregoing instrument was 2000, by <b>KAREN LEWIS MOYN</b>	as acknowledged before me this day of  IHAN.
Witness my hand and officia	al seal.
My commission expires:	
Date: 2/2//2000	Notary Public  Signature)  David Lloyd Emerson (Print Name) Address: 2440 Mallard Circle Longmont, Colorado 80501
STATE OF Colorade	)
The foregoing instrument was 2000, by <b>DAVID LLOYD EMERS</b>	as acknowledged before me this 21st day of February.
Witness my hand and officia	al seal.
My commission expires:	Notary Public Total Public Pub

Date: Feb. 23, 2000	(Signature)
	Su-Ming Chiang (Print Name) Address: 22009 Napa Street West Hills, California 91304
STATE OF Calefornia	
The foregoing instrument was 2000, by <b>SU-MING CHIANG</b> .	as acknowledged before me this 22 hd day of February.
Witness my hand and officia	ıl seal.
My commission expires:	Acyenia 27, 2000  GENEROSO  Commission & Notary Public  Notary Public  My Commission & My Comm
Date:	(Signature)
	Ning Hu (Print Name) Address: 8539 E. Fairview Avenue San Gabriel, California 91775
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	)
The foregoing instrument wa 2000, by <b>NING HU</b> .	as acknowledged before me this day of
Witness my hand and officia	ıl seal.
My commission expires:	
	Notary Public

 $\label{thm:complex} C: \WPDOCS \NEXAGEN \LIPOSOME \D96pct \ASSIGNME. DOC\/mah$ 

Date:		(Signature)		_
		Su-Ming Chia (Print Name)	ng	-
		Address:	22009 Napa Street West Hills, California	91304
STATE OF	)			
COUNTY OF	)			
The foregoing instrument was 2000, by <b>SU-MING CHIANG</b> .	s acknov	wledged before	e me this day of _	······································
Witness my hand and official	seal.			
My commission expires:				
	Notary	Public		
Date: Feb 22, 2000		(Signature)	ngfu	_
		Ning Hu (Print Name) Address:	8539 E. Fairview Ave San Gabriel, Californ	
STATE OF Palifornia	)			
COUNTY OF Los Congeles	)			
The foregoing instrument wa 2000, by <b>NING HU</b> .	s ackno	wledged befor	e me this 22 day of	February,
Witness my hand and official	l seal.	1		
My commission expires:	101	reion (	ayes_	
C-\WPDOCS\NEXAGEN\LIPOSOME\D96pct\ASSIG	9	y Public C/mah		GENEROSO REVES Commission # 1118692 Motany Full in — Colffornia Lind — County My Commit — ics Nov 27, 2000

RECORDED: 03/24/2000